REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING AGENDA
BUTTE COUNTY COMMISSION

September 2, 2014
Butte County Courthouse
Commissioner’s Room
839 5™ Avenue
Belle Fourche, SD

THE BOARD OF BUTTE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WILL BE IN BUDGET HEARING AT ANY
TIME DURING THE DAY THAT A TAXPAYER WOULD LIKE TO MEET WITH THE BOARD. NO

SPECIFIC TIME HAS BEEN SET. IF YOU WOULD LIKE A DESIGNATED TIME, PLEASE
CONTACT THE AUDITOR.

TIME
9:30

10:00

10:30

11:00

12:00

1:30

2:00

2:30

AGENDA TOPIC
Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Approve Meeting Agenda
Approval of Minutes

Approval of Bills for Payment
VSO Report

Travel Requests
Abatements

Department Heads

Emergency Manager/E911 Coordinator/Flood Plain Coordinator

Butte County Highway

a. Gravel Crushing
Bob Bak Construction & Western Construction
Discuss penalty for Bob Bak Construction

b. Authority to purchase a Mower at the SD Surplus Public Auction
c. Road Issues & Concerns

Lunch Public Invited

Sheriff’s Department

a. Purchase of UTV for a Search and Rescue Unit
Dispatch Supervisor

a. Grabar Voice & Data Inc. (Nice Software Upgrade)

State’s Attorney
a. Executive Session —Contractual Agreement and Personnel Matters

Approval of Retail (on-off sale) Malt Beverage Application for Sunday Sales
For Luigis — Location - Tract H of L & L Subdivision, A replat of Lot 1 of
Tract F of Lot 4, Less Lots H1 and Lot 1 of Tract E of Lot 4, all located in Gov.

Lot 4, Section 5, Township 8 North, Range 3 East of Black Hills Meridian,
Butte County, SD




3:00

Committee Reports

a. Building Issues & Concerns

b. Duct Cleaning Quote for Court House
Unfinished Business

Old Business

New Business

Questions/Answers regarding 2015 Budget

Adjournment



